SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33208/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2016 in CWJC No. 6756/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, BHAGALPUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITIES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv. Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on Board.

Let a copy of this special leave petition be served upon the Standing Counsel for the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) during the course of the day.

Call on 22.11.2016.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master