SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 22.11.2016

COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO.: 29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33208 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, BHAGALPUR & ORS. ... PETITIONERS VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITIES & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Taken on Board.

Let a copy of his special leave petition be served upon the Standing Counsel for the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) during the course of the day.

Call on 22.11.2016.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained until further orders."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 16.11.2016 filed proof of service on Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR