## ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33222-33223/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2016 in CWJC No. 7815/2016 27/10/2016 in CWJC No. 8396/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMAD TEACHERS TRAINING Petitioner(s)
COLLEGE, THR ITS SECRETRY AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2017 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 27th March, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master