SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33208/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2016 in CWJC No. 6756/2016 passed by the High Court of Patna)

TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE, BHAGALPUR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITIES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) Nos.33222-33223/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matter be listed on 30th March, 2017.

The interim order passed on the earlier occasion to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma) Court Master